FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92	08-17-20	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
		n (1/2)		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼				
To the Honorable Commis	1028151			
Name of conveying party(ie)		Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Congress Financial Corporation(Florida) 777 Brickell Avenue		Name: JLM Industries, Inc.		
Suite 808,		Internal Address:		
Miami, Florida 33131				
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	Street Address: <u>8675 Hidden River Parkway</u>		
☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	City: <u>Tampa</u> State: <u>FL</u> ZIP: <u>33637</u>		
	rida	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
Other		Association		
Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyances:		Limited Partnership		
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	☐ Corporation-State Florida		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Other		
_ , ,		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative		
		designation is attached ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Execution Date: March 30, 2004		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)		
		Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application Number(s) or re	egistration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application.(s)		B. Trademark registration No.(s)		
		SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A		
	Additional numbers att	tached? 🛛 Yes 🗌 No		
5. Name and address of party		6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document shou	lid be mailed:	registrations involved:		
Name: Federal Research Co	rporation	19 - OA		
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00		
		Enclosed		
		num was		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 400 Seventh Avenue, N.W., Suite 101				
- 100 001 1111 1	, trondo, ritri, dato ro	8. Deposit account number:		
<u> </u>				
City: Washington S	State: <u>DC</u> ZIP: <u>20004</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
8/17/2006 MRTILED 00000007 2216860)				
1 FC:8521	49.00 0P	E THIS SPACE		
2 FC:8522	25.00 OP			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled	dge and helief the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
the original document	igo ana bonoi, the loregoing illion	nation to the and contest and any attached copy is a true copy of		
Stephen I. Brech	ner S	August 11, 2004		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
· ·		es including coversheet, attachments and document: 3		

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

SCHEDULE "A"

Schedule "A" to a Release of Security Interest in Trademarks dated March 30, 2004, by CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (FLORIDA).

REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
2,216,860	1/12/1999
2,572,864	5/28/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 003027 FRAME: 0503

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (FLORIDA), a Florida corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), having an office at 777 Brickell Avenue, Suite 808, Miami, Florida 33131, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that all security interests it holds in the trademarks listed on Schedule "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill associated therewith, of JLM INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Debtor"), having a place of business at 8675 Hidden River Parkway, Tampa, Florida 33637, pursuant to a certain Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated June 28, 2001, by Debtor in favor of Secured Party, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 23, 2001 at Reel 2335, Frame 0750 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, are released and all interests in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement are hereby reassigned to Debtor, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 30 day of March, 2004.

CONGR	LESS FINANCIAL	L CORPORATION
Ву:	fet Clon	en f
Title	Vice Presid	ent
STATE	OF FLORIDA)
COUNT	TY OF DADE) ss.:)

RECORDED: 08/16/2004

On the day of March, 2004, before me personally came

PAT CLONINGEL, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he/she is the Vice President of CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (FLORIDA) and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and he/she acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

337785.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003027 FRAME: 0504

T. STEPHENSON
BY COMMISSION # DD28276